KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS$

‘November 21, 2019

Dear Mr. Palmer;

You requested assistance from the Office of the Attorney General (“OAG”) in obtaining
information from Marion County (the “county”) under the Public Information Act (the
“Act”), chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your correspondence was assigned ID#
794614.

The county has submitted to this office the enclosed correspondence sating that all existing
information responsive to your request dated July 29, 2019, has been made available to
you. When a governmental body represents to this office that it has released all existing
responsive information, we must accept its statement. Under the Act, the enforcement
authority of the Office of the Attorney General does not include on-site inspections of
records held by another governmental office. Accordingly, we will close our file on this
matter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government
-~ Hotline at (877) 673-6839. T ' T

-
Tamara R. Smi '

Assistant Attorney General

Education and Enforcement Section

Open Records Division

TRS/vd

Ref: ID# 794614

Pout Office Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711-2548 + (512) 463-2100 * www.tcxasattorneygencral.gov
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KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

November 26, 2019

" Mr. Robert Palmer .. -

120 North Vale Street
Jef n, Texas 75657
Dear Mr. Palmer:

This notice is in regards to your correspondence requesting our office’s assistance in
obtaining information you requested from the Marion County Sheriff’'s Office
(the “sheriff’s office”) under the Public Information Act (the “Act™), chapter 552 of the
Government Code. Your correspondence was assigned ID# 794616,

The sheriff’s office has submitted to this office the enclosed certification that all existing
information responsive to your request has been made available to you. When a
governmental body represents to this office that it has released all existing responsive
information, we must accept its statement. Under the Act, the enforcement authority of the
Office of the Attorney General does not include on-site inspections of records held by

another governmental office. See Gov’t Code § 552.321. Accordingly, we will close our
file on this matter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government

" Hotline at (877) 673-6839.

Sincerely,

Assistant Attorney General
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division

RAA/vd

Ref: ID# 794616

Post Office Box 12548, Austin, Texas 78711-2548 = (512) 463-2100 * www.tcxasattorneygeneral.gov




ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

November 26, 2019

Mr. Palmer:

This notice is in regards to your correspondence requesting our office’s assistance in
obtaining information you requested from the Mr. Palmer (the “sheriff’s office”) under the
Public Information Act (the “Act™), chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your
correspondence was assigned ID# 788488.

The sheriff’s office has submitted to this office the enclosed certification that all existing
information responsive to your request has been made available to you. When a
governmental body represents to this office that it has released all existing responsive
information, we must accept its statement. Under the Act, the enforcement authority of the
Office of the Attorney General does not include on-site inspections of records held by
another governmental office. See Gov’t Code § 552.321. Accordingly, we will close our
file on this matter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government

Hotline at (877) 673-6839.

Sincerely,

Ramsey A Abarca

Assistant Attorney General
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division

RAA/Nd

Ref: ID# 788488

Post Office Box 12548, Austin, I'cxas 78711-2548 » (512) 463-2100 * www.texasattorneygenceral.pov



KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

November 26, 2019

Dear Mr. Palmer:

This notice is in regards to your correspondence requesting our office’s assistance in
obtaining information you requested from the Marion County Sheriff’s Office
(the “sheriff’s office™) under the Public Information Act (the “Act”), chapter 552 of the
Government Code. Your correspondence was assigned ID# 787331,

The sheriff’s office has submitted to this office the enclosed certification that all existing
information responsive to your request has been made available to you. When a
governmental body represents to this office that it has released all existing responsive
information, we must accept its statement. Under the Act, the enforcement authority of the
Office of the Attorney General does not include on-site inspections of records held by
another governmental office. See Gov’t Code § 552.321. Accordingly, we will close our
file on this matter.

| Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government . .
Hotline at (877) 673-6839.

Sincerely, %J\_/

Assistant Attomey General
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division

RAA/vd

Ref: ID# 787331

Post Office Box 12548, Austin, T'exas 78711-2548 ¢ (512) 463-2100 » www.tcxasattorneygeacrzl. gov



